- The number of shares represents equivalent shares based on the fair market value of the shares of Series A Liberty Capital Common Stock, Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock, and Series A Liberty Starz Common Stock held by (1) the unitized stock fund under the Issuer's 401(k) Savings Plan based on a report from the Plan Administrator dated as of November 30, 2009. The Reporting Person has an interest in the unitized fund, which holds shares of Series A Liberty Capital Common Stock, Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock, Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock, Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock and short-term investments.
- (2) The total shares owned was increased due to the Reporting Person's receipt of additional shares to which he was entitled in the redemption described in the Reporting Person's Form 4 filed on 11/23/09.
- (3) The stock option vests quarterly over four years.

Remarks:

The trading symbol for the Issuer's Series A Liberty Capital Common Stock is LCAPA, Series A Liberty Interactive Common Stock is LINTA, and Series A Liberty Starz Common Stock is LSTZA.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed.

FE WE USAGE THE PRESENTATION

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Charles Y. Tanabe, Maureen Sturgeon, Craig Troyer, and Debra A. Anderssen, signing singly, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- 1. Execute for and on behalf of the undersigned a Form 4 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules thereunder; and
- 2. Do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 4, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, norf3hLSbyrt@QMedia Corporation ("Liberty") assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Act of 1934, and the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless each of the attorneys-in-fact from any liability or expense based on or arising from any action taken pursuant to this Power of Attorney.

The attorneys-in fact have the right to request that the undersigned provide as soon as possible written confirmation of the transaction and the signing and ehist 1

t

udensie y sedno fact d a" n a "n o yênhi